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e ASTM D 1238: Standard Test Method for
Melt Flow Rate of Thermoplastics by Extru-

sion Plastometer

e |SO 1133: Determination of the Melt Mass-
Flow Rate (MFR) and Melt Mass-Flow Rate
(MVR) of Thermoplastics
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ASTM D3364, BS278 720A, BS2782 105C
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360 9o, . dwitinne, Alandu
Acetals (copolymer and homopolymer) 190 1.05
190 2.16
Acylics 230 1.2
230 3.8
Acrylonitrile-butadienestyrene 200 5.0
220 10
230 3.8
Acrylonitrile/butadiene/styrene/polycarbonate 230 38
blends
250 1.2
265 3.8
265 5.0
Cellulose esters 190 0.325
190 2.16
190 21.6
210 2.16
Ethylenechlorotrifluoroethylene copolymer 271.5 2.16
271.5 5.0
Ethylene-tetrafluoroethlene copolymer 297 5.0
Polyamide 235 1.0
235 2.16
235 5.0
275 0.325
275 5.0
Perfluoro (ethylenepropylene) copolymer 372 2.16
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w9
Perfluoroalkoxyalkane

Polycaprolactone

Polychlorotrifluorethlene

Polyetheretherketone (PEEK)

Polyether sulfone (PESU)

Polyethylene

Polycarbonate

Polymonochlorotrifluoroethylene

Polypropylene

Polypropyl sulfone (PPSU)

Polystyrene

125

265

400

360

380

125

125

190

190

190

190

190

250

310

300

265

265

230

365

380

190

200

230

230

Yawtinna, Alandu
5.0
2.16
2.16
12.5
2.16
10
2.16
0.325
2.16
0.325

2.16

10
21.6
1.2
12.5
1.2
21.6
31.6
2.16
5.0
2.16
5.0
5.0
1.2

3.8
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¥6i9) Qo °. thwitinng, Alandy
Polysulfone (PSU) 343 2.16
Polyethylene terephthalate (PET) 250 2.16
285 2.16
Poly (vinyl acetal) 150 21.6
Polyvinyl cholride (PVC), rigid compound® 190 21.6
Poly (vinylidene fluoride) 230 5.0
230 21.6
Poly (phenylene sulfide) 315 5.0
Styrene acrylonitrile 220 10
230 3.8
230 10
Styrenic Thermoplastic Elastomer 190 2.16
200 5.0
Thermoplastic Elastomer-Ether-Ester 190 2.16
220 2.16
230 2.16
240 2.16
250 2.16
Thermoplastic elestomers (TEO) 230 2.16
Vinylidene fluoride copolymers® 120 5.0
120 21.6
230 2.16
230 5.0

A Data has shown that greater repeatability and reproducibility when testing PVC can be obtained using
ASTM D3364.

B Tm = 100°C
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